
William Peace (6-14) -vs- N.C. Wesleyan (4-14)
3/20/2026 at Rocky Mount, NC (Bauer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colby Lewis (1-5)
Loss: Ethan Hummel (1-2)
HBP: Maddax Brown, Colby Lewis
PB: Matthew Hannah (2)
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 3:50   Attendance: 256   Weather: Clear
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
William Peace 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 6 12 3
N.C. Wesleyan 1 0 0 6 3 0 3 1 X 14 9 1

William Peace 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caden French cf 6 0 1 1 0 0 4
Hayden Heath lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jacob Herzberg lf 2 2 0 0 3 1 2
Gavin Turner 3b 4 0 3 1 1 0 1
Nathan Roller c 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Justin Earle rf 5 0 0 0 0 3 5
Eddie Sanchez ss 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
Aaron Kimbel dh 4 1 1 2 1 2 2
Kyle Peters 2b 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Nick Weisner 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Ethan Hummel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derrick Collins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddax Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis Hinshaw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Hebert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 6 12 5 7 8 14

2B: Gavin Turner (1)
HR: Aaron Kimbel (1)
SB: Hayden Heath (1); Nick Weisner (2)
HBP: Nick Weisner (1)
E: Jacob Herzberg (1); Justin Earle (1); Kyle Peters (1)

N.C. Wesleyan 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Malachi Hayes dh 4 3 1 1 2 0 1
Schumata Brown lf 5 3 3 2 1 0 1
Maison Nance ss 5 2 1 1 1 2 0
Banks Hartman 1b 3 1 3 4 2 0 0
Kyle Brazaeu 3b 3 1 0 1 2 0 2
Brady Williams rf 3 1 0 2 2 1 2
Jake Flowers 2b 3 1 0 2 2 0 3
Matthew Hannah c 3 1 0 0 2 1 3
Caleb Elias cf 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Colby Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drake Hobgood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 14 9 13 15 6 12

2B: Schumata Brown (1); Maison Nance (1); Caleb Elias (1)
SF: Kyle Brazaeu (1)
SB: Brady Williams (1)
HBP: Banks Hartman (1)
E: Kyle Brazaeu (1)

William Peace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Hummel (L, 1-2) 3.0 2 4 4 7 3 0 0 0 0 11 18 5 1 85
Derrick Collins 0.0 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 12
Maddax Brown 2.0 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 8 12 3 0 49
Davis Hinshaw 1.2 1 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 9 3 1 36
Kevin Hebert 1.1 1 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 6 8 1 3 33
Totals 9 14 11 15 6 3 0 1 0 33 50 12 5 215

N.C. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colby Lewis (W, 1-5) 6.0 8 3 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 25 28 8 7 112
Drake Hobgood 2.0 4 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 10 13 0 1 56
Sam Johnson 1.0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 30
Totals 12 6 5 7 8 1 0 1 0 39 47 8 9 198



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

William Peace - Top of 1st WPU NCW
Caden French flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Hayden Heath walked (3-2 KBFFBFBB). 0 0
Hayden Heath stole second. 0 0
Jacob Herzberg pinch ran for Hayden Heath. 0 0
Gavin Turner doubled to right field (0-2 KK); Jacob Herzberg advanced to third. 0 0
Nathan Roller grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Gavin Turner advanced to third; Jacob Herzberg scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Justin Earle grounded out to p (2-2 KFBB). 1 0

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st WPU NCW
Jacob Herzberg to lf. 1 0
Malachi Hayes popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0
Schumata Brown singled to left field (3-2 BKBFB). 1 0
Maison Nance struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 0
Banks Hartman walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Schumata Brown advanced to second. 1 0
Kyle Brazaeu walked (3-2 BKBSFFBFFB); Banks Hartman advanced to second; Schumata Brown advanced
to third. 1 0
Brady Williams walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Kyle Brazaeu advanced to second; Banks Hartman advanced to
third; Schumata Brown scored. 1 1
Jake Flowers grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 1 1

William Peace - Top of 2nd WPU NCW
Eddie Sanchez grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBFF). 1 1
Aaron Kimbel struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 1 1
Kyle Peters flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBKF). 1 1

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd WPU NCW
Matthew Hannah walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Caleb Elias struck out looking (3-2 BKBKFBK). 1 1
Malachi Hayes flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 1
Schumata Brown popped up to c (1-1 BF). 1 1

William Peace - Top of 3rd WPU NCW
Nick Weisner out at first 1b to p (2-2 BFFB). 1 1
Caden French singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 1 1
Jacob Herzberg walked (3-1 FBBBB); Caden French advanced to second. 1 1
Gavin Turner flied out to cf (1-0 B); Caden French out at third cf to 3b. 1 1

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd WPU NCW
Maison Nance lined out to 3b (2-2 BSFFB). 1 1
Banks Hartman singled to right field (1-1 KB). 1 1
Kyle Brazaeu flied out to rf (2-2 SFBB). 1 1
Brady Williams struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 1 1

William Peace - Top of 4th WPU NCW
Nathan Roller flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 1
Justin Earle struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 1
Eddie Sanchez singled to left center (3-2 BBKKB). 1 1
Aaron Kimbel homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Eddie Sanchez scored. 3 1
Kyle Peters singled (2-2 KBBS). 3 1
Nick Weisner hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Kyle Peters advanced to second. 3 1



Caden French reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Nick Weisner out at second ss to 2b. 3 1
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th WPU NCW
Jake Flowers walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 3 1
Matthew Hannah walked (3-0 BBBB); Jake Flowers advanced to second. 3 1
Caleb Elias walked (3-1 BBKBB); Matthew Hannah advanced to second; Jake Flowers advanced to third. 3 1
Derrick Collins to p for Ethan Hummel. 3 1
Malachi Hayes walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Caleb Elias advanced to second; Matthew Hannah advanced to
third; Jake Flowers scored. 3 2
Schumata Brown singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Malachi Hayes advanced to second; Caleb Elias
scored; Matthew Hannah scored. 3 4
Maison Nance doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Schumata Brown advanced to third; Malachi Hayes
scored. 3 5
Maddax Brown to p for Derrick Collins. 3 5
Banks Hartman hit by pitch (0-1 K). 3 5
Kyle Brazaeu flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Schumata Brown scored. 3 6
Brady Williams reached first on an error by 2b, RBI, advanced to second (0-1 K); Banks Hartman out at
second ss to 2b; Maison Nance scored, unearned. 3 7
Jake Flowers walked (3-2 SBBFBFFB); Brady Williams stole third. 3 7
Matthew Hannah struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 3 7

William Peace - Top of 5th WPU NCW
Jacob Herzberg flied out to lf (0-0). 3 7
Gavin Turner singled to right field (1-0 B). 3 7
Nathan Roller flied out to rf (3-2 KBKBFB). 3 7
Justin Earle reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKS); Gavin Turner out at second 3b to 2b. 3 7

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th WPU NCW
Caleb Elias struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFFS). 3 7
Malachi Hayes singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 7
Schumata Brown doubled to left field (1-2 FBS); Malachi Hayes advanced to third. 3 7
Maison Nance walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 7
Banks Hartman singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf, 3 RBI (2-2 BBKK); Maison Nance
scored; Schumata Brown scored; Malachi Hayes scored. 3 10
Kyle Brazaeu popped up to 1b (1-2 KSB). 3 10
Brady Williams flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 10

William Peace - Top of 6th WPU NCW
Eddie Sanchez flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 3 10
Aaron Kimbel grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 10
Kyle Peters singled up the middle (1-0 B). 3 10
Kyle Peters advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 10
Nick Weisner singled up the middle (3-2 FBFFBB); Kyle Peters advanced to third. 3 10
Nick Weisner stole second. 3 10
Caden French flied out to cf (3-2 BSSBB). 3 10

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th WPU NCW
Davis Hinshaw to p for Maddax Brown. 3 10
Jake Flowers flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 10
Matthew Hannah grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 10
Caleb Elias doubled to left field (3-2 KBBSBF). 3 10
Malachi Hayes flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 10

William Peace - Top of 7th WPU NCW
Drake Hobgood to p for Colby Lewis. 3 10
Jacob Herzberg walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 3 10



Gavin Turner walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Jacob Herzberg advanced to second. 3 10
Nathan Roller singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KFF); Gavin Turner advanced to third; Jacob Herzberg scored. 4 10
Justin Earle struck out looking (2-2 BSBSFK). 4 10
Eddie Sanchez struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 4 10
Aaron Kimbel struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 4 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th WPU NCW
Schumata Brown flied out to cf (0-0). 4 10
Maison Nance struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 4 10
Banks Hartman walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 10
Kyle Brazaeu walked (3-2 BFBBSB); Banks Hartman advanced to second. 4 10
Brady Williams walked (3-0 BBBB); Kyle Brazaeu advanced to second; Banks Hartman advanced to third. 4 10
Kevin Hebert to p for Davis Hinshaw. 4 10
Brady Williams advanced to second; Kyle Brazaeu advanced to third; Banks Hartman scored on a wild pitch. 4 11
Jake Flowers reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second, 2 RBI (3-2 KBKBB); Brady Williams scored,
unearned; Kyle Brazaeu scored, unearned. 4 13
Jake Flowers advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 13
Matthew Hannah grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 4 13

William Peace - Top of 8th WPU NCW
Kyle Peters grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 4 13
Nick Weisner singled to right field (0-0). 4 13
Caden French out on batter's interference (3-2 BBBKK). 4 13
Nick Weisner stole second. 4 13
Jacob Herzberg walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 4 13
Gavin Turner singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); Jacob Herzberg advanced to second; Nick Weisner scored. 5 13
Nathan Roller singled up the middle (1-1 SB); Gavin Turner advanced to second; Jacob Herzberg advanced
to third. 5 13
Justin Earle struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 5 13

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 8th WPU NCW
Caleb Elias grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 13
Malachi Hayes walked (3-2 SKBBBB). 5 13
Malachi Hayes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 13
Schumata Brown walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 5 13
Maison Nance infield fly to 3b (0-1 K). 5 13
Banks Hartman singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Schumata Brown advanced to third; Malachi Hayes
scored. 5 14
Kyle Brazaeu reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Banks Hartman out at second ss to 2b. 5 14

William Peace - Top of 9th WPU NCW
Sam Johnson to p for Drake Hobgood. 5 14
Eddie Sanchez walked (3-2 BKBBSFB). 5 14
Eddie Sanchez advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 14
Aaron Kimbel walked (3-2 BKKBFBB). 5 14
Kyle Peters reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KBF); Aaron Kimbel advanced to second; Eddie Sanchez
advanced to third. 5 14
Nick Weisner struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFS). 5 14
Caden French grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BF); Kyle Peters advanced to second; Aaron Kimbel advanced to
third; Eddie Sanchez scored, unearned. 6 14
Jacob Herzberg struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 6 14

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 9th WPU NCW


